02-26-2	2003 ——————
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1023728	830 <u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Encomply Inc.
CDC Holdings, Inc. $2-3-03$	Name: Encompix, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 430
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4010 Executive Park Drive
Corporation-State	City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45242
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name (a) of conveying party (i.e.) attached 2 [Veo]. Ma	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other_Correction to Recordal	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 10/7/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional number(s) a	uttached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael D. Johns, Esq.	Schoolster et controlled
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
1800 Chemed Center	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 E. 5th Street	8. Deposit account number:
Glieet Address	04/1133
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip:45202	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 93 ECOOPER 00000220 76087154	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	January 30, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



102247991
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼		7	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please reco	rd the attache	d original d	locuments o	or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\int \mathcal{O}$	-7-02	Name	and address Encompi al ess:Suite 43	x, Inc.	ving party((ies)
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(le. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement		Stree City: Ir A G L C	Address: 40 Cincinnati dividual(s) citi ssociation eneral Partne imited Partner orporation-Sta	010 Execution Execution State zenship rship ship the Ohio	e: <u>OH</u> Zip	: 45242
Other Execution Date: 09/01/00		represe	nee is not domic ntative designat ations must be a nal name(s) & ad	on is attach	ed: Yes	s No
		B. Tra	ademark Reg	gistration	No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	78/087,154 Additional number(s) a	ttached	Yes 🗸	No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) a pm correspondence	ttached 6. Total		No pplication	s and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) a om correspondence led:	ttached 6. Total regist	Yes 🗸	No pplication red:	s and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) a om correspondence led:	ttached 6. Total regist	Yes number of a rations involv	No pplication yed:	s and	.\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Name: Michael D. Johns, Esq. Internal Address: Dinsmore & Sho 1900 Chemed Center	Additional number(s) aom correspondence led:	ttached 6. Total regist 7. Total	Yes number of a rations involved fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to sit account not be s	No pplication yed: 3.41)	s and	.\$_40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) a om correspondence led: Ohl LLP Pet	ttached 6. Total regist 7. Total 8. Depo	number of a rations involved fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized the sit account in 133	No pplication yed: 3.41)	s and	s 40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) a om correspondence led:	ttached 6. Total regist 7. Total 8. Depo	number of a rations involved fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized the sit account in 133	No pplication yed: 3.41)	s and	\$_40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0181

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CDC HOLDINGS, INC.

David T. Warford, President of CDC HOLDINGS, INC., an Ohio corporation, (charter number 924778), with its principal office located in Cincinnati, Hamilton County, Ohio, does hereby certify that in a writing signed by all of the shareholders who would be entitled to a notice of a meeting held for such purpose, the following Resolutions were adopted to amend the Articles of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be:

ENCOMPIX, INC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said David T. Warford, President, acting for and on behalf of said corporation, has hereunto subscribed his name this 31st day of August, 2000.

David T Warford Bresident